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January 4, 2019

The schedule for the Henry County Commissioners to meet, during the 2019 calendar year, for
work sessions and regular Commissioner Meetings are slated for the following dates and times,

listed below:

' Henry County Commissioners Work Sessions and Regular Commissioner Meetings:

January 2019:
Commissioner Meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, January 2, 2018 @ 4:00 p.m.

Work Session Meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, January 9, 2019 3:30 p.m.
Commissioners Meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, January 9, 2019 at 6:00 p.m.
Commissioners Meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, January 23, 2019 at 6:00 p.m.

February 2019:
Work Session Meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, February 13, 2019 @ 3:30 p.m.

Commissioners Meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, February 13, 2019 at 6:00 p.m.
Commissioners Meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, February 27, 2019 at 6:00 p.m.

March 2019:

Work Session Meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, March 20, 2019 @ 3.30 p.m.
Commissioners Meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, March 20, 2019 @ 6:00 p.m.
Commissioners Meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, March 27, 2019 at 6:00 p.m.

April 2019:
Work Session Meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, Aprit 10, 2019 at 3:30 p.m.

Commissioners Meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, April 10, 2019 at 6:00 p.m.
Commissioners Meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, April 24, 2019 at 6:00 p.m.

May 2019:
Work Session Meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, May 8, 2019 at 3:30 p.m.

Commissioners Meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, May 8, 2019 at 6:00 p.m.
Commissioners Meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, May29, 2018 at 6:00 p.m.

June 2019:

Work Session Meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, June12, 2019 at 3:30 p.m.
Commissioners Meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, June 12, 2019 at 6:00 p.m.
Commissioners Meeting is scheduied for Wednesday, June 26, 2019 at 6:00 p.m.

July 2019:
Work Session Meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, July 10, 2019 at 3:30 p.m.

Commissioners Meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, July 10, 2019 at 6:00 p.m.
Commissioners Meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, July 24, 2019 at 6:00 p.m.



August 2019:;
Work Session Meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, August 14, 2019 at 3:30 p.m.

Commissioners Meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, August 14, 2019 at 6:00 p.m.
Commissioners Meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, August 28, 2019 at 6:00 p.m.

September 2019:

Work Session Meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, September 11, 2019 at 3:30 p.m.
Commissioners Meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, September 11, 2019 at 6:00 p.m.
Commissioners Meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, September 25, 2019 at 6:00 p.m.

October 2019:

Work Session Meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, October 9, 2019 at 3:30 p.m.
Commissioners Meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, October 9, 2019 at 6:00 p.m.
Commissioners Meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, October 23, 2019 at 6:00 p.m.

November 2019:

Work Session Meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, November 13, 2019 at 3:30 p.m.
Commissioners Meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, November 13, 2019 at 6:00 p.m.
Commissioners Meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, November 27, 2019 at 6:00 p.m.

December 2019:

Work Session Meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, December 11, 2019 at 3:30 p.m.
Commissioners Meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, December 11, 2019 at 6:00 p.m.
Commissioners Meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, December 18, 2019 at 3:30 p.m.

Should there be a cancellation or a reschedule made, our office will notify you and give details of
the changes of dates (s) and time (s).

Thank you for your continued interest and support regarding the public notices of these meetings.

Respectfully,

Kim L. Cronk, President Ed Tarantino, Vice President Ed Yanos, Commissioners

01-04-19



